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TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products

4, 5 and 6-Wire M12 eurofast ® Cordsets, "S" Style, Shielded

Housing Style Part Number Cable Features Pinout

RSS 4.4T-*

AWM PVC Grey
4x22 AWG
105°C
250 V, 4 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50729-*M† RFI/EMI

Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK

RSS 4.4T-*/S90

AWM PUR Grey
4x22 AWG
105°C
250 V, 4 A
7.2 mm
Cable #RF50810-*M†

RSS 4.4T-*/S824

PLTC PVC Grey
4x22 AWG
105°C
250 V, 4 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50823-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut,
Tray Cable Rated

RSS 4.5T-*

AWM PVC Grey
5x22 AWG
105°C
250 V, 4 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50713-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
5. GY

RSS 6T-*

AWM PVC Grey
6x24 AWG
105°C
60 VAC/75 VDC, 2 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50814-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
5. GY
6. PK

* Length in meters.  Standard cable lengths are 2, 4, 6, 8 and 10 meters.  Consult factory for other lengths.
** Standard coupling nut material is nickel plated brass "RSS .."; "RSSV .." indicates 316 stainless steel..
† See Section N for reelfast ® cable information.

RSS ..**

• Straight Male Connector

• Shield to Coupling Nut

• NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P

• IEC IP 68 Protection
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Housing Style Part Number Cable Features Pinout

RSS 8T-*

AWM PVC Grey
8x24 AWG
105°C
60 VAC/75 VDC
2 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50813-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. WH
2. BN
3. GN
4. YE
5. GY
6. PK
7. BU
8. RD

RSS 10T-*

AWM PVC Grey
10x24 AWG
105°C
60 VAC/75 VDC
2 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF51006-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. WH
2. BN
3. GN
4. YE
5. GY

6. PK
7. BU
8. RD
9. OG
10. TN

RSS 12T-*

AWM PVC Grey
12x24 AWG
105°C
60 VAC/75 VDC
2 A
7.3 mm OD
Cable #RF50988-*M†

RFI/EMI
Shielding Tied to
Coupling Nut

1. WH
2. BN
3. GN
4. YE
5. GY
6. PK

7. BU
8. RD
9. OG
10. TN
11. BK
12. VT

* Length in meters.  Standard cable lengths are 2, 4, 6, 8 and 10 meters.  Consult factory for other lengths.
** Standard coupling nut material is nickel plated brass "RSS .."; "RSSV .." indicates 316 stainless steel..
† See Section N for reelfast ® cable information.

8, 10 and 12-Wire M12 eurofast ® Cordsets, "S" Style, Shielded

RSS ..**

• Straight Male Connector

• Shield to Coupling Nut

• NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P

• IEC IP 68 Protection
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